FO (Re ON

02-27-2007					

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Docket No.: 2006B035/2

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

103375630 ▼	▼ ▼	▼
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Of	fice: Please record the attached original documents	
 Name of conveying party(ies): John Stephen Godsmark - 1/31/07, Georges Marie Karel		U.S. PTO 11/700979 02/01/2007
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Houston State/Prov.: Tex	as
Other	Country: USA ZIP: 770	079
Execution Date: <u>January 24, 26, 29, 30 & 31, 2007</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es)	s 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: Febr	uary 1, 2007
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
AWAITED February 1, 2007	11/700979	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents in	evolved: 1
Name: Andrew B. Griffis	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.0)0
Registration No. 36,336 Address: ExxonMobil Chemical Company	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency credited or debited to deposit account	<u> </u>
Law Technology	Authorized to be charged to deposit ac	count
P.O. Box 2149	8. Deposit account number:	MO116 051
City: Baytown State/Prov.: Texas	05-1712	8 3
Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>77522-2149</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by dep	osit account)
9. Statement and signature.	T USE THIS SPACE	<u>₹</u>
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached cop	oy is a tree copy
Andrew B. Griffis		ary 2, 2697
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including of	Signature D	ate

INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

John Stephen Godsmark	Charles Morris Yarbrough
Georges Marie Karel Mathys	Stephen Harold Brown
Hubertus Joseph Beckers	Yeo-Meng Lim

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and/or promise of payment which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled:

"Lowering Nitrogen-Containing Lewis Bases in Molecular Sieve Oligomerisation" said application having been executed on the discussion of January 2007, and being further identified as Case No. 2006B035/2; and all rights of priority created by said application under provisions of international conventions or treaties.

- 2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefor or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this instrument the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED executed the Declaration for the above-referenced patent application.

1 of 2

I:\Bpc\LAW\Promoution\EMCC \Promoution\2006\2006\B035\2006\B035\2\(US\)\2006\B035\2\-US\2007\AN18\ASSIGNMENT.DOC

op	posite ONDEN			ated by UNDERSIGNED on the date
DATE _	3/st Ja	ruan 2007	03	GTT Clum
		(A)		John Stephen Godsmark
		() DU	31	1/07
			Witness	
DATE		:	•	
				Georges Marie Karel Mathys
•			77 P.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	•		Witness	
DATE				
				Hubertus Joseph Beckers
	•			
	·		Witness	
DATE				
			•	Charles Morris Yarbrough
•				·
,			Witness	
DATE				
				Stephen Harold Brown
	•		Witness	
			Withicas	
DATE _			,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
·· -				Yeo-Meng Lim
		•		

2 of 2

Witness

1:\Bpc\LA\WProsecution\EMCC\Prosecution\2005\2005\2006\B035\2\(\US\)\2006\B035\2\\US\2007\AN18-ASSIGNMENT.DOC

PATENT

INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

John Stephen Godsmark	Charles Morris Yarbrough		
Georges Marie Karel Mathys	Stephen Harold Brown		
Hubertus Joseph Beckers	Yeo-Meng Lim		

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and/or promise of payment which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled:

"Lowering Nitrogen-Containing Lewis Bases in Molecular Sieve Oligomerisation" said application having been executed on the description of January 2007, and being further identified as Case No. 2006B035/2; and all rights of priority created by said application under provisions of international conventions or treaties.

- 2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefor or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- 3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this instrument the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED executed the Declaration for the above-referenced patent application.

1 of 2

1:Bocil A WiPresculion EMCC Prosecution 1:00612006B03512006B035-2 (US) 12006B035-2-US-2007/AN18-ASSIGNMENT. DOC

PATENT REEL: 018966 FRAME: 0802

IN op	WITNESS W	HEREOF, this assignme SIGNED'S NAME.	nt has been execu	ited by UNDERSIGNED	on the date
DATE			•		
•				John Stephes	ı Godsmark
			Witness	م بار م	
DATE _	30 Ja	- 1007		huat y	<u>-</u>
		Toe	Dend.	Georges Marie K	arel Mathys
			Witness		•
DATE _	30 jan	vai evoz		Cler	
		NATI		Hubertus Jose	_
		John Jary C	Witness	VAN DRIESSCHE E	-
DATE _		<u>:</u>	·		
		•	· . ·	Charles Morris	Yarbrough
	•		Witness		
DATE					
				Stephen Har	rold Brown
	;		Witness		
DATE _			·	Yeo	-Meng Lim
			VV	·	
. •			Witness		
	-			•	

2 of 2

1/Bpc/LAW/Prosecution/EMCC Prosecution/2006/2006/2006/8035/2006/8035-2 (US)/2006/8035-2-US-2007/AN18-ASSIGNMENT.DOC

PATENT

ו טשש-

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

John Stephen Godsmark	Charles Morris Yarbrough		
Georges Marie Karel Mathys	Stephen Harold Brown		
Hubertus Joseph Beckers	Yeo-Meng Lim		

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and/or promise of payment which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled:

"Lowering Nitrogen-Containing Lewis Bases in Molecular Sieve Oligomerisation"

said application having been executed on the 11/16/16/30/30 day(s) of January 2007, and being further identified as Case No. 2006B035/2; and all rights of priority created by said application under provisions of international conventions or treaties.

- 2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefor or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- 3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this instrument the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED executed the Declaration for the above-referenced patent application.

בעושור בו זוידא דעערווויסדיד זי

DATE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME. DATE John Stephen Godsmark DATE Georges Marie Karel Mathys Witness DATE Hubertus Joseph Beckers DATE Stephen Harold Brown Witness

2 of 2

Witness

1.58pc/LAW/Prosscution/EMCC Prosection/2006/2006/8035/2006/8035-2 (US)/2006/8035-2-US-2007/AN1#-ASSIGNMENT_DOC

Yeo-Meng Lim

INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

John Stephen Godsmark	Charles Morris Yarbrough
Georges Marie Karel Mathys	Stephen Harold Brown
Hubertus Joseph Beckers	Yeo-Meng Lim

In consideration of Oile Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and/or promise of payment which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExconMobil Chemical Patents Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled:

"Lowering Nitrogen-Containing Lewis Bases in Molecular Sleve Oligomerisation"

said application having been executed on the 44.26.41.30.431 day(s) of January 2007, and being further identified as Case No. 2006B035/2; and all rights of priority created by said application under provisions of international conventions or treaties.

- 2) UNIDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefor or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- 3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this instrument the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED executed the Declaration for the above-referenced patent application.

l of 2

DOC, THYWYNDTZZAJ INAIT802-EU-2, 20080005/(EU) 2-2008D005/200206/10000009 DDAW/m|insom-18/WA_VQ

PATENT REEL: 018966 FRAME: 0806

TE _			·	
,				John Stephen Godsmark
	_			
•	• •		Witness	
TE _			· ,	•
				Georges Marie Karel Mathys
		j		Georges wante water wanted
	-		Witness	
	•		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	,
TE_				
-				Hubertus Joseph Beckers
			,	
	-	 	Witness	
			• •	
TE_				·
			_ :	Charles Morris Yarbrough
			•	
•			Witness	······································
	(1)		N	HT41
TE _	1/26/	07		WHI I
٠		0.1.0		Stephen Harold Brown
	. 4	Brown	tres	
			Witness	•
TE		•		
				Yeo-Meng Lim
	-		Witness	
	.i			
]			
	j	•		
•				

PATENT

INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

 John Stephen Godsmark	Charles Morris Yarbrough	
 Georges Marie Karel Mathys	Stephen Harold Brown	
 Hubertus Joseph Beckers	Yeo-Meng Lim	

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and/or promise of payment which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled:

"Lowering Nitrogen-Containing Lewis Bases in Molecular Sieve Oligomerisation"

said application having been executed on the <u>dudy 39.30+31</u> day(s) of January 2007, and being further identified as Case No. 2006B035/2; and all rights of priority created by said application under provisions of international conventions or treaties.

- 2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefor or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this instrument the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED executed the Declaration for the above-referenced patent application.

1 of 2

IABECLAWProsecutionEMCC Prospection/2004/20048003142006B035-2-US)/2004B035-2-US-2007JAN I F-ASSIMMENT.DOC

PATENT REEL: 018966 FRAME: 0808

· : .	IN V	ITNESS V	VHEREOF, this assignme RSIGNED'S NAME.	ent has been executed b	y UNDERSI	GNED on the date
DATE	3		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
•					John S	stephen Godsmark
				Witness	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
DATE	ī			•	•	
DAIL	' —				Georges M	arie Karel Mathys
				Witness		
DATE						
			,	, —	Hubert	us Joseph Beckers
			· · ·	Witness	· ·	
DATE						·
·					Charles !	Morris Yarbrough
	1			Witness		
DATE					·	
					Steph	en Harold Brown
				Witness	 	\mathcal{D}
DATE	20	th Jan	2007	G		Living
			141	NG AIL	. ∤ - ,	Yeo-Meng Lim
	İ			Witness		
	.					
				·		
				2 of 2		

PATENT REEL: 018966 FRAME: 0809

RECORDED: 02/01/2007